SINDH ACT NO. XXVIII OF 2015.

THE SINDH SERVICE TRIBUNALS (SECOND AMENDMENT) ACT, 2015.

20th MAY, 2015.

AN ACT to amend the Sindh Service Tribunals Act, 1973.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sindh Service **Preamble**. Tribunals Act, 1973, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

It is hereby enacted as follows:-

- 1. (1) This Act may be called the Sindh Service Tribunals Short title and (Second Amendment) Act, 2015.
 - (2) It shall come into force at once.

2. In the Sindh Service Tribunals Act, 1973, in section 3, for sub-section (3), the following shall be substituted:-

"(3) A Tribunal shall consist of a Chairman and two Members, who shall be appointed by Government in consultation with the Chief Justice, High Court of Sindh, for a period of not more than two years for one time only.".

Amendment of section 3 of Sindh Act No.VI of 1994.